
QUESTION NO 22 By Councillor Kumar for answer by 
the Convener of the Education, 
Children and Families Committee at a 
meeting of the Council on 27 October 
2022 

Question (1) In relation to the oversubscription at James Gillespie’s High

School (JGHS):

a) What discussions has the Convener had with James

Gillespie’s High School (JGHS) about the increasing

school roll?

b) Has the Convener had any discussions with JGHS’s

parent council? What was the resulting outcome?

Answer (1) 

Question (2) The Convener has previously answered that two secondary

schools and seven primary schools were oversubscribed for

new residents in their catchment areas.

a) What are the names of these schools?

b) Has the convener had discussions with these schools?

What was the resulting outcome?

Answer (2)


